CESASC Scholarship Foundation



Announcement of Dr. Wei Kao Memorial Scholarships August 1, 2024

高為雄博士紀念獎學金

As a pioneer of CESASC youth and technical programs, Dr. Kao chaired the first CESASC Youth Engineering and Science Project Contest for students in Grades 7-12. He also organized the first large-scale Technical Conference and Industrial Exhibition, which took place on March 21, 1987. With over 800 attendees and more than 30 companies sponsoring exhibition booths, this Technical Conference marked a breakthrough and expanded the scope and depth of CESASC's technical programs in many aspects.

In recognition of his exemplary contributions, Dr. Kao was honored with the CESASC 1988 Service Award. In 1989, he was elected President of CESASC and later served as Chairman of the Board in 1991, 1999, and 2009.

On behalf of CESASC Scholarship Foundation, we extend our deepest condolences on the loss of Wei on 11/02/2023. Furthermore, we would like to express our heartfelt thanks to Marina and Brian Kao, Dr. Kao's family, for establishing the Dr. Wei Kao Memorial Scholarships, which will continue Dr. Wei Kao's legacy. Your generous support is greatly appreciated.

CESASC Scholarship Foundation is a federal 501 (C)(3) non-profit organization. We welcome all donations and endowments, which are deductible to the extent allowed by law. **Please make check payable to: CESASC Scholarship Foundation**, with a memo: **Dr. Wei Kao Memorial Scholarships**.

Check mailing address: Mr. Manwai Szeto/CESASCSF

1277 Hillside Street Monterey Park, CA 91754

Shan Lee Chairman of the Board, CESASCSF Shirley Ho President, CESASCSF